
MEMORANDUM 

 
 
To:   Dr. Douglas Howell, Superintendent 
 
From:   Jonathan R. Balls, Director of Business Operations 
 
Date:   May 20, 2025 
 
RE:   BREAD FOR 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR 
 

 

On April 11, 2025, bids were opened for bread supply for the 2025-2026 school year.  In 
addition to advertising online, six (6) vendors were invited to bid.  We received qualifying bids 
from two (2) vendors. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Board Action Requested: Motion to award Bimbo Bakeries USA in the amount of $81,170.00 
for the 2025-2026 school year.   

 
 

 
ITEM 

 
Bimbo Bakeries 

Pocatello, ID 
Franz Bakeries 
Pocatello, ID 

15,300 loaves, 
Bread, Sandwich 

$1.49/loaf 
$22,797.00 

$1.56/loaf                
$23,868.00 

27,000 Buns,  
Hot Dog 

$0.16/bun                 
$4,320.00 

$0.163/bun                 
$4,421.25 

337,500 Buns, 
Hamburger 

$0.16/bun                 
$54,000.00 

$0.19/bun              
$64,125.00 

Totals $81,170.00 $92,414.25 


