MEMORANDUM

To: Dr. Douglas Howell, Superintendent

From: Jonathan R. Balls, Director of Business Operations

Date: May 20, 2025

RE: BREAD FOR 2025-2026 SCHOOL YEAR



On April 11, 2025, bids were opened for bread supply for the 2025-2026 school year. In addition to advertising online, six (6) vendors were invited to bid. We received qualifying bids from two (2) vendors.

ITEM	Bimbo Bakeries	Franz Bakeries
	Pocatello, ID	Pocatello, ID
15,300 loaves,	\$1.49/loaf	\$1.56/loaf
Bread, Sandwich	\$22,797.00	\$23,868.00
27,000 Buns,	\$0.16/bun	\$0.163/bun
Hot Dog	\$4,320.00	\$4,421.25
337,500 Buns,	\$0.16/bun	\$0.19/bun
Hamburger	\$54,000.00	\$64,125.00
Totals	\$81,170.00	\$92,414.25

Board Action Requested: Motion to award **Bimbo Bakeries USA** in the amount of **\$81,170.00** for the 2025-2026 school year.